T31
ORIGINAL
INSTRUCTIONS
 Please read these instructions before use.
Failure to follow the warnings and instructions may
result in electric shock, fire and/or serious injury.
Definitions: Safety Guidelines
The definitions below describe the level of

Ref. T35/3
T31
-15-
    T31 - SPARE PARTS LIST v3.0 12/2017
 No. Qty. Desc. Ref.
 1 1 Handle with Cover WP-T31/001
 2 2 Switch 230V UK WP-T31/002
 3 13 Screw Self Tapping Pan 4mm x 25mm Torx WP-T31/003
 4 1 Circuit Board with Leads 230V WP-T31A/004
 5 1 Housing Cover WP-T31/005
 6 1 Auto Start Socket 240V UK Plug and Cover WP-T31A/006
  1 Auto Start Socket 230V Euro Plug and Cover WP-T31EUR/006
 7 1 Motor Housing WP-T31/007
 8 1 Seal Kit WP-T31/008
 9 1 Lower Motor Housing WP-T31/009
 10 1 Motor with Leads WP-T31/010
 11 1 3 Core Cable with Plug 240V UK WP-T31/011
  1 2 Core Cable with Plug 230V Euro WP-T31EUR/011
 12 1 Container Housing WP-T31/012
 13 1 Container Deflector & Outlet Fitting WP-T31/013
 14 4 Castor 50mm WP-T31/014
 15 1 Container Plug and O Ring Kit WP-T31/015
 16 1 Container Catch WP-T31/016
 17 1 Hose 39mm x 5mm with Adaptor & Bayonet WP-T31/017
 18 2 Plastic Tube 478mm WP-T31/018
 19 1 Universal Spout WP-T31/019
 20 1 Crevice Tool 35mm ID WP-T31/020
 21 1 Hose Handle with Air Control Valve WP-T31/021
 22 1 Gasket WP-T31/022
 23 1 Cartridge Filter HEPA T31/2
 24 1 Upholstery spout WP-T31/024
 25 1 Cartridge Filter Cap WP-T31/025
 26 1 No Foam Filter WP-T31/026
 27 1 Power Tool Adaptor WP-T31/027
 28 1 Hose Spout 35mm OD WP-T31/028
 29 1 Floor Spout Brush for Floors WP-T31/029
 30 1 Floor Spout Wiper for Liquids WP-T31/030
 31 2 Screw Self Tapping Pan 3.5 x 13mm Pozi WP-T31/031
 32 4 Screw Self Tapping Pan 3.5 x 16mm Pozi WP-T31/032
 33 1 Pre-Filter WP-T31/033
 34 1 Hose Bayonet Fitting WP-T31/034
 35 1 Hook & Loop Tie 200mm x 13mm Black WP-T31/035
 36 1 Paper Filter Bag T31/1
 37 1 Round Brush T31/3
 38 1 Manual MANU/T31
Please use only Trend original spare parts.